

2289 Sherman Street, Parish Drive, and Fayette Avenue Water Main Replacement
Bid Date: Tuesday, January 31, 2023

				LOWEST BIDDER			
				Shauger Property Services, Inc		Underground Utilities Corp.	
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LUMP SUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	Catch Basin/Inlet Protection	44	EACH	\$.01	\$.44	\$1.00	\$44.00
3	Traffic Regulation – Basic	1	LUMP SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4A	Disinfection of Potable Water Mains	1	LUMP SUM	\$.01	\$.01	\$1.00	\$1.00
4B	Hydrostatic Tests for Pressure Mains	1	LUMP SUM	\$.01	\$.01	\$1.00	\$1.00
5	Test Pit Excavation	40	PER CUBIC YARD	\$.01	\$.40	\$300.00	\$12,000.00
6	Curb (Concrete, Asphalt, Belgium Block)	320	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$50.00	\$16,000.00	\$28.00	\$8,960.00
7A	Transfer Water Service In Road	22	EACH	\$1,400.00	\$30,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00
7B	3/4-in. and 1-in. Copper Tubing, Type	2615	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$30.00	\$78,450.00	\$40.00	\$104,600.00
7C	3/4-in. and 1-in. Corporation Stop	47	EACH	\$400.00	\$18,800.00	\$400.00	\$18,800.00
7D	3/4-in. and 1-in. Curb Stop with Box	48	EACH	\$400.00	\$19,200.00	\$400.00	\$19,200.00
7E	Water Service Connection to Meter	43	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$800.00	\$34,400.00
8A	6-in. Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	80	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$137.00	\$10,960.00
8B	8-in. Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	3685	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$130.00	\$479,050.00	\$147.00	\$541,695.00
8C	10-in. Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	20	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$207.00	\$4,140.00
8D	12-in. Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	1240	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$160.00	\$198,400.00	\$177.00	\$219,480.00
8E	Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fittings	5000	PER POUND	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
9	Night Work Premium	325	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$5.00	\$1,625.00	\$14.00	\$4,550.00
10A	6-in. Gate Valve	10	EACH	\$2,800.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$28,000.00
10B	8-in. Gate Valve	16	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$60,800.00
10C	10-in. Gate Valve	2	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
10D	12-in. Gate Valve	6	EACH	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00

2289 Sherman Street, Parish Drive, and Fayette Avenue Water Main Replacement

Bid Date: Tuesday, January 31, 2023

				LOWEST BIDDER			
				Shauger Property Services, Inc		Underground Utilities Corp.	
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
11	Fire Hydrant	9	EACH	\$8,920.00	\$80,280.00	\$8,500.00	\$76,500.00
12	Allowance for Unforeseen	1	LUMP SUM	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	Total				\$1,239,605.86		\$1,281,131.00

2289 Sherman Street, Parish Drive, and Fayette Avenue Water Main Replacement

Bid Date: Tuesday, January 31, 2023

				M.S.P. Construction Corporati		Regal Utility Services INC	
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LUMP SUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	Catch Basin/Inlet Protection	44	EACH	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$212.06	\$9,330.64
3	Traffic Regulation – Basic	1	LUMP SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$57,500.00	\$57,500.00
4A	Disinfection of Potable Water Mains	1	LUMP SUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,622.00	\$2,622.00
4B	Hydrostatic Tests for Pressure Mains	1	LUMP SUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,715.00	\$2,715.00
5	Test Pit Excavation	40	PER CUBIC YARD	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.09	\$3,203.60
6	Curb (Concrete, Asphalt, Belgium Block)	320	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$40.00	\$12,800.00	\$52.12	\$16,678.40
7A	Transfer Water Service In Road	22	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,921.65	\$42,276.30
7B	3/4-in. and 1-in. Copper Tubing, Type	2615	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$10.00	\$26,150.00	\$53.64	\$140,268.60
7C	3/4-in. and 1-in. Corporation Stop	47	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$58,750.00	\$214.82	\$10,096.54
7D	3/4-in. and 1-in. Curb Stop with Box	48	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$60,000.00	\$94.30	\$4,526.40
7E	Water Service Connection to Meter	43	EACH	\$2,200.00	\$94,600.00	\$1,397.25	\$60,081.75
8A	6-in. Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	80	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$139.93	\$11,194.40
8B	8-in. Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	3685	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$170.00	\$626,450.00	\$169.69	\$625,307.65
8C	10-in. Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	20	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$169.69	\$3,393.80
8D	12-in. Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	1240	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$200.00	\$248,000.00	\$211.60	\$262,384.00
8E	Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fittings	5000	PER POUND	\$.01	\$50.00	\$1.15	\$5,750.00
9	Night Work Premium	325	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$175.00	\$56,875.00	\$67.62	\$21,976.50
10A	6-in. Gate Valve	10	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,693.80	\$36,938.00
10B	8-in. Gate Valve	16	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,715.00	\$75,440.00
10C	10-in. Gate Valve	2	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,175.00	\$10,350.00
10D	12-in. Gate Valve	6	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,325.00	\$37,950.00

2289 Sherman Street, Parish Drive, and Fayette Avenue Water Main Replacement

Bid Date: Tuesday, January 31, 2023

				M.S.P. Construction Corporation		Regal Utility Services INC	
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
11	Fire Hydrant	9	EACH	\$8,500.00	\$76,500.00	\$7,692.35	\$69,231.15
12	Allowance for Unforeseen	1	LUMP SUM	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	Total				\$1,477,775.00		\$1,560,214.73

2289 Sherman Street, Parish Drive, and Fayette Avenue Water Main Replacement
Bid Date: Tuesday, January 31, 2023

				John Garcia Construction Co. I		Hutton Construction	
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LUMP SUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	Catch Basin/Inlet Protection	44	EACH	\$.01	\$.44	\$180.00	\$7,920.00
3	Traffic Regulation – Basic	1	LUMP SUM	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
4A	Disinfection of Potable Water Mains	1	LUMP SUM	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4B	Hydrostatic Tests for Pressure Mains	1	LUMP SUM	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
5	Test Pit Excavation	40	PER CUBIC YARD	\$.01	\$.40	\$650.00	\$26,000.00
6	Curb (Concrete, Asphalt, Belgium Block)	320	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$50.00	\$16,000.00	\$71.00	\$22,720.00
7A	Transfer Water Service In Road	22	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$59,400.00
7B	3/4-in. and 1-in. Copper Tubing, Type	2615	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$8.00	\$20,920.00	\$121.00	\$316,415.00
7C	3/4-in. and 1-in. Corporation Stop	47	EACH	\$2,800.00	\$131,600.00	\$561.00	\$26,367.00
7D	3/4-in. and 1-in. Curb Stop with Box	48	EACH	\$200.00	\$9,600.00	\$511.00	\$24,528.00
7E	Water Service Connection to Meter	43	EACH	\$3,700.00	\$159,100.00	\$847.00	\$36,421.00
8A	6-in. Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	80	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$175.00	\$14,000.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00
8B	8-in. Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	3685	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$213.00	\$784,905.00	\$207.00	\$762,795.00
8C	10-in. Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	20	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$347.00	\$6,940.00
8D	12-in. Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	1240	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$242.00	\$300,080.00	\$231.00	\$286,440.00
8E	Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fittings	5000	PER POUND	\$.01	\$50.00	\$12.00	\$60,000.00
9	Night Work Premium	325	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$.01	\$3.25	\$39.50	\$12,837.50
10A	6-in. Gate Valve	10	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$20,500.00
10B	8-in. Gate Valve	16	EACH	\$5,200.00	\$83,200.00	\$2,950.00	\$47,200.00
10C	10-in. Gate Valve	2	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,150.00	\$8,300.00
10D	12-in. Gate Valve	6	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,275.00	\$31,650.00

2289 Sherman Street, Parish Drive, and Fayette Avenue Water Main Replacement

Bid Date: Tuesday, January 31, 2023

				John Garcia Construction Co. I		Hutton Construction	
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
11	Fire Hydrant	9	EACH	\$11,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$6,723.00	\$60,507.00
12	Allowance for Unforeseen	1	LUMP SUM	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	Total				\$1,859,959.09		\$1,919,440.50

2289 Sherman Street, Parish Drive, and Fayette Avenue Water Main Replacement
Bid Date: Tuesday, January 31, 2023

				Reivax Contracting Corp		MONTANA CONSTRUCTION INC	
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LUMP SUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	Catch Basin/Inlet Protection	44	EACH	\$1.00	\$44.00	\$162.00	\$7,128.00
3	Traffic Regulation – Basic	1	LUMP SUM	\$68,515.00	\$68,515.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4A	Disinfection of Potable Water Mains	1	LUMP SUM	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4B	Hydrostatic Tests for Pressure Mains	1	LUMP SUM	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	Test Pit Excavation	40	PER CUBIC YARD	\$264.84	\$10,593.60	\$430.00	\$17,200.00
6	Curb (Concrete, Asphalt, Belgium Block)	320	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$48.45	\$15,504.00	\$25.00	\$8,000.00
7A	Transfer Water Service In Road	22	EACH	\$3,668.00	\$80,696.00	\$2,100.00	\$46,200.00
7B	3/4-in. and 1-in. Copper Tubing, Type	2615	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$10.84	\$28,346.60	\$34.00	\$88,910.00
7C	3/4-in. and 1-in. Corporation Stop	47	EACH	\$5,460.00	\$256,620.00	\$1,920.00	\$90,240.00
7D	3/4-in. and 1-in. Curb Stop with Box	48	EACH	\$391.00	\$18,768.00	\$1,900.00	\$91,200.00
7E	Water Service Connection to Meter	43	EACH	\$2,594.00	\$111,542.00	\$1,000.00	\$43,000.00
8A	6-in. Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	80	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$238.80	\$19,104.00	\$208.00	\$16,640.00
8B	8-in. Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	3685	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$207.55	\$764,821.75	\$206.00	\$759,110.00
8C	10-in. Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	20	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$266.80	\$5,336.00	\$329.00	\$6,580.00
8D	12-in. Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	1240	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$256.74	\$318,357.60	\$277.00	\$343,480.00
8E	Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fittings	5000	PER POUND	\$.01	\$50.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00
9	Night Work Premium	325	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$49.20	\$15,990.00	\$110.00	\$35,750.00
10A	6-in. Gate Valve	10	EACH	\$3,220.00	\$32,200.00	\$5,900.00	\$59,000.00
10B	8-in. Gate Valve	16	EACH	\$4,094.00	\$65,504.00	\$6,800.00	\$108,800.00
10C	10-in. Gate Valve	2	EACH	\$5,888.00	\$11,776.00	\$8,300.00	\$16,600.00
10D	12-in. Gate Valve	6	EACH	\$6,302.00	\$37,812.00	\$9,500.00	\$57,000.00

2289 Sherman Street, Parish Drive, and Fayette Avenue Water Main Replacement

Bid Date: Tuesday, January 31, 2023

				Reivax Contracting Corp		MONTANA CONSTRUCTION INC	
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
11	Fire Hydrant	9	EACH	\$8,128.00	\$73,152.00	\$13,240.00	\$119,160.00
12	Allowance for Unforeseen	1	LUMP SUM	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	Total				\$1,996,532.55		\$1,999,998.00

2289 Sherman Street, Parish Drive, and Fayette Avenue Water Main Replacement
Bid Date: Tuesday, January 31, 2023

				Vollers Excavating & Construct	
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
1	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LUMP SUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	Catch Basin/Inlet Protection	44	EACH	\$50.00	\$2,200.00
3	Traffic Regulation – Basic	1	LUMP SUM	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
4A	Disinfection of Potable Water Mains	1	LUMP SUM	\$25,225.00	\$25,225.00
4B	Hydrostatic Tests for Pressure Mains	1	LUMP SUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5	Test Pit Excavation	40	PER CUBIC YARD	\$250.00	\$10,000.00
6	Curb (Concrete, Asphalt, Belgium Block)	320	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$50.00	\$16,000.00
7A	Transfer Water Service In Road	22	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$110,000.00
7B	3/4-in. and 1-in. Copper Tubing, Type	2615	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$65.00	\$169,975.00
7C	3/4-in. and 1-in. Corporation Stop	47	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$141,000.00
7D	3/4-in. and 1-in. Curb Stop with Box	48	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$144,000.00
7E	Water Service Connection to Meter	43	EACH	\$15,000.00	\$645,000.00
8A	6-in. Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	80	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$200.00	\$16,000.00
8B	8-in. Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	3685	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$150.00	\$552,750.00
8C	10-in. Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	20	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
8D	12-in. Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	1240	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$175.00	\$217,000.00
8E	Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fittings	5000	PER POUND	\$50.00	\$250,000.00
9	Night Work Premium	325	PER LINEAR FOOT	\$225.00	\$73,125.00
10A	6-in. Gate Valve	10	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00
10B	8-in. Gate Valve	16	EACH	\$5,500.00	\$88,000.00
10C	10-in. Gate Valve	2	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
10D	12-in. Gate Valve	6	EACH	\$6,250.00	\$37,500.00

2289 Sherman Street, Parish Drive, and Fayette Avenue Water Main Replacement

Bid Date: Tuesday, January 31, 2023

				Vollers Excavating & Construct	
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
11	Fire Hydrant	9	EACH	\$12,000.00	\$108,000.00
12	Allowance for Unforeseen	1	LUMP SUM	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	Total				\$2,775,775.00